VAUGHN

CON3ITARAUCTION

3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (512) 663-7461
F: (512) 681-9752

August 21, 2017
Dwayne Gossett
Williamson County, Texas

3101 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78620

Re: North Campus Facilities
Job No: 233901

Subj; Change Proposal No. 233901-0024

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide Lowering Power
and Communication Conduits to Building b Across Drainage Ditch for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown
of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Vg

Doug‘Boram

Attachments:

CC:



PROJECT: North Campus Facilities

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 233901-0024
QUOTATION :

FORM B

Item Labor Materials Subs Total

Lowering Power and Communication $0.00 $0.00 $33,487.00 33,487.00

Conduits to Building b Across Drainage

Ditch

Subcontractor Default Insurance $0.00 $419.00 $0.00 $419.00

To Be Funded By CM Contingency $0.00 $(33,906.00) $0.00 $(33,906.00)

Totals $0.00 $(33,487.00) $33,487.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days
Submitted Date: 8/21/2017
Accepted VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
ilosie (2 %
: A/ Ceq By: IO
By, L - LALE Doug Boram
oty fE73

C@"’”@ %"M{SS)
Date /9//0 LA

Proposal Valid for 10 Days




Williamson County
Williamson County North Campus Facilities
Vaughn Project No. 2339.01

VAUGHN

CONS TAUC T I ON

Funds Tracking Log

Current Amounts

$18,646,293

$311,835

$1,898,827

$625.467

Change | Change GMP Breakdown Total Updated

Proposal | Type & c oy CcM Owner General Construction § Contract

No. No. ostal Wor Contingency | Contingency Conditions Phase Fee e :Amount
N/A GMP - - $18,195.395 $406,771 406,772 $1.896,522 $625,467 $21,530,927 $21,530,927
1 0CO 0 0 $3.659 $0 {33.659) $0 30 30 $21,530,927
2 0OCO 10 10 $114,186 30 ($114,186) 30 30 $0 $21,530,927
3 QCO 0 0 $1,727 $0 ($1.727) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,927
4 OCO 0 0 $19,494 $0 ($15,494) $0 30 $0 $21.530.927
5 (e]e]e] 0 0 $19,676 ($18.676) $0 $0 50 $0 $21,530,927
6 QOCO 0 0 $14,465 ($14.465) 30 $0 $0 $0 $21.530,927
7 (e]e]e) 0 0 $2,237 30 (352,237) 30 30 30 $21.530.927
8 QOCcO Q 0 $£3,450 50 ($3,450 50 $0 $0 $21,530,927
9 OCcO 0 0 3832 30 {3832} 30 $0 $0 $21,530,927
10 0OCO 0 0 $285 30 {3285} $0 $0 30 $21,530,927
11 QCO 0 0 $22 415 50 ($22,415) 50 $0 $0 $21.530,927
12 Qco 0 0 $11,221 30 ($11,221) $0 $0 50 $21,530,927
13 OCO 0 0 {35,000} $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,927
14 QCO 0 0 $0 $0 $0 $0 %0 $0 $21,530,927
15 0OCO 0 0 $79.584 50 ($79,584) $0 $0 30 $21.530,927
16 0CO 0 0 $9,930 $0 {$9,930) $0 $0 30 $21.530,927
17 QCO 0 - $2.450 ($2,450) $0 30 30 30 $21,530,927
18 OCO 0 - $1.747 $0 ($1.747) $0 $0 $0 $21,530,927
19 OCO 0 - {$1,763) 30 30 $1.763 $0 30 $21,530,927
20 OCO 0 - 575,603 30 (875.675) 572 30 30 $21,530,927
21 OCO 0 - $10.364 30 (510.364) 30 $0 30 $21,530,927
22 OCO 0 - $6.410 $0 (86.,461) 351 30 $0 $21,5630,927
23 OCO 0 $24,439 (524 438) 50 30 50 30 $21,530,927
24 OCO 0 - $33.487 {$33.506) $0 $419 30 30 $21,530,927
25 - - 30 30 30 $0 30 $0 $21,530,927
26 - - $0 30 $0 $0 30 $0 $21,530,927
27 - 30 30 30 30 30 30 $21,530,927
28 = - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,927
29 - - $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,530,927
30 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $21,530,927

Page 1 of 1




Page 1 of 1

. SCHMIDT ELECTRIC

A Limited Partnership
9701 FM 1625 - Austin, Texas 78747
Phone: (512)243-1450 - Fax: (512)243-0601

August 18, 2017

Vaughn Construction
Mr. Doug Boram
3920 North IH 35
Austin, Texas 78751

Reference: Williamson County North Campus Facility
Electrical Proposal PCO- 004
Lower Power & Communication conduits to building B across drainage ditch.

We are pleased to provide the following proposal for the additional work as requested by Vaughn
Construction. This change order is complete.

Total Cost $ 33,487.00
Thirty-Three Thousand Four-Hundred and Eighty-Seven dollars
Inclusions:
ltem No. Description
1 Excavate new trench from existing power pole toward the
existing parking lot approximately 3' lower than the existing
elevation through the drainage ditch.
2 Install three 2" conduits to terminate into the existing conduits
at the existing parking lot during the shutdown. (UG J-Box Not
Required)
3 Install two 4" conduits to terminate into the existing conduits at
the existing parking lot during the shutdown. (UG J-Box Not
Required)

4 Place concrete over both the power and communication
conduits.

Qualifications:

Price is firm for 30 days from the date of this proposal.

Trench may remain uncovered until Monday pending concrete availability.
Underground junction box is not required per Roy Torres of GUM.

Excludes removal and installation of conductors and terminations. (Furnished and provided by others)

Excludes Sundays and Hclidays.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 512-369-5551.

‘Q.}CHMIDT ELECTRIC

Electrical Proposal
Texas Etectrical Contractors License Number 17947



Electrical Proposal
Page 2 of 2

Sincerely,

Accepted By Date
Schmidt Electric Company

Scott Schwartz
Project Manager

cc: File

%:;.}C“MWT ELECTRIC 08/18/17 Electrical Proposat



SUBCONTRACTOR UNIFORM CHANGE ORDER

REQUEST SUMMARY SHEET
Date: 8/18/17 General Contractor Change Order Requsst No.
Subcontractor Change Order Request No. PCO.004
Contractor Name  Schmidt Electric Company
CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: _
Lower conduits to building B under drainage ditch.
81217 to 811117
DIRECT LABOR COSTS - s¢s attached sheets for breakdown of hours
Trade Description Hours Rate Extension Comments
PM 6.00 76.97 461.82
|Area Foreman 24.00 48.53 1,164.72
W 19.00 41.29 78451
[JW OT 10.00 58.74 587.40
App 78.50 24.05 1.887.93
App OT 5.00 34.10 170.50
App 271.00 19.10 515.70
48.11 -
SUBTOTAL 5,572.58
DIRECT MATERIAL COSTS - see sttached backup
Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Extension Comments
Material Lot 1 1,158.30 1.158.30
Concrete Lot 1 3,717.85 3.717.85
SUBTOTAL 4,876.15
[EQUPMENT COSTS _
Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Cost Extension Comments
Consumables 4% of malerials Lot 1 185,05 195.05
Small Tools 4% of labor Lot 1 222.90 222.90
SUBTOTAL 417.95
(NDIRECT COSTS - Lower Tigred Subcontractors/Job expenses
___Company Name Quantity Unit Cost Amount Comments
Backhoe with Hoe Ram 1 3.828.58 828.58
Rocksaw 1 2.671.52 2,671.52
Truck & Phone [ 189.00 59.00
1 N N
Baker's Backnoe 1 10.875.00 10.875.00
1 - N
SUBTOTAL $ 17,574.10 Subcontracton Cericaton
TOTALS S 28,440.78
SALES TAX (on equipment & material subtotals only) $ 552.68
TOTAL OF ALL COSTS $ 28,993.45
OVERHEAD @ 0% $ 2,899.35
PROFIT @ 5% $ 1,584.64
BOND @ CONTRACTUUAL RATE $ -
GRAND TOTAL FOR THiS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST ? 33,487.00
Contract value before this Change Request
Conlract value after this Change Request
GC APPROVAL
Impact to contract schedule affected by this Change Order request Days
Subconlractors Representstive Signature

Print Date 8/18/2017




/*%CHMIDT ELECTRIC No.

A Limited Partnership

9701 £M 1826 » Austin, Texus 70747
Phone: (512) 243-1460 « Fax (512) 243-0601

SERVICE WORK ORDER
Job No. 6.1 Date 5 / 12/1F

Customer's Name \[auq\\ o_Conedeaothon Cust P.O. No.
Billing Address

Description of Work qu aa_Actsn Sodl. draie Aikeln 1o nvee exlodd ns
Powect (orm mchuamc

Schmidt Electric is authorized to perform the above described and the customer agrees to pay all involces associated therewith.

AUTHORIZED CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE (SIGNATURE) Dste
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
( L) ach\n ar
%\A‘QSC(’% +¢ _
' AT
i -
7
LABOR BILLING CALGULATIONS
E ON,
DATE NAME zgg l»fl)%TS Hl:gs FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
RATE[ AMOUNT |MATERIAL 8 EQUIPMENT
[, 7dkq 2 2 LABOR (TAXABLE)
AN2NT o a5 MILEAGE
127 Rake, Raddee | .5 TRUCKCHG___HRS@_____
RENTAL EQUIPMENT
SUBCONTRACTS
SUBTOTAL
OVERHEAD %
SUBTOTAL
|PrROFIT %
SUBTOTAL
The L] l:qucpmem listed sbove were checked and approved by:
l 2 £/15/ |7 |SALES TAX
% §eprwemmma Date  |LABOR (NON-TAXABLE)
f(:uslmscfs Representative Date  |TOTAL CHARGE [—)




[ CHMIDT ELECTRIC

NO.
A Umited Partnership
9701 M 1626 « Austin, Toxas 78747
Phene: (512) 243-1480 « Fax {612) 243-0601
SERVICE WORK ORDER

Job No. 96\ . Date o/17-5,
Customer's Name__\[aushn_Concdeucdi'on Cust P.O. No.
Billing Address

Description of Work D'\gg\'- ny doen

_Pocnangd-_ﬁd.&ﬂ_c&c:.uas}ﬁ .

Soukh Arin Aldeh o laucr exittisg

Schmidt Electric is authorized to perform the above described and the customer agrees to pay all invoices associated therewith.

AUTHORIZED CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE (SIGNATURE) Date
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
QTy DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
ﬁiﬁm
W
P 3
\\ L. (‘> — L i \’ ‘.)
\)
ALT T (2 .
7o C Tty
LABOR BILLING CALEJEETIONS
FICE USE ONLY
e wwe | rEefor e FoR orricE use o
RATE| AMOUNT [MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT
26/t W | LABOR (TAXABLE)
£le/3) o | _H— MILEAGE
&/le/12] b boe. b TRUCK CHG HRS@___
S/ s Jeam “Tomesht |~
s/Nt Inalbon Yulfmen | 36—
/2 Babhey fachloc | sp— RENTAL EQUIPMENT
<rery To = SUBCONTRACTS
&/ WH% — SUBTOTAL
5 el 2gqv0) OVERHEAD ____ %
5 | Backhhee 75 SUBTOTAL
B/ 1Feamy Torsshl, |-+ PROFIT_____%
4% | Joradton Huffoan SUBTOTAL
The Labor, ¥ utpment listed above were checked and approved by
g 2 S — ;/?2//7’ SALES TAX
Scm}w/:h!ﬁm 's Réfickgntative LABOR (NON-TAXABLE)
Custorner's Dae  [TOTAL CHARGE >

j«.&:tesenmlve

g(ﬁ/j:({ﬁ ereln Rosuo|
/(7 |Baleers hcmcﬁ%v




/:/ CHMIDT ELECTRIC o,

A LimRed Partnership

8701 £M 1026 » Austin, Texas 79747
Phoxio: (612) 243-1450 - Fax (512) 243-0601

SERVICE WORK ORDER 7
Job No. Al . Date, =5 /26
Customer's Name_NQuabn_('gggkg_g._\r_u\ Cust P.O. Ne.
Billing Address,
Description of Work w0 J-_mkm J theln do lawer cxioding
Poswes & OMM_ caewayS. 7

Schmidt Electric is authorized to perform the above described and the customer agrees to pay all involces associated therewith.

AUTHORIZED CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE (SIGNATURE) Date
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
| Rachhoc /Gpecedec
X o €
- 4 i
[‘\ v ([ ‘{.0
T
AT L
0 —
[Tricia .
LABOR BILLING CALCULATIONS
DATE NAME Eg(SB HO;:;I:o, Hl?;l's FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
RATE| AMOUNT |MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT
g2/ 1% omasd. |~ LABOR (TAXABLE)
5/244%] hon Hlfmon] —5— MILEAGE
/13 B abvy Backboe | s TRUCKCHG___HRS @.____
R1174\d OnAGHT, | St
L9451 "
572517 Raber oo, B RENTAL EQUIPMENT
Q2| ez ot Torwrple ; SUBCONTRACTS
512643 Jona Hoon Hotforom SUBTOTAL
G708 Pakem Bachive M8 OVERHEAD __%
SUBTOTAL
PROFIT___ %
SUBTOTAL

_%\f W P

ha!ad above ware checked and approved by:

&730/ [ [sALES TAX
Date

LABOR (NON-TAXABLE)

Customer's Representative

Date TOTAL CHARGE ::‘.i >




”{%CHMIDT ELECTRIC o,

A Limited Partnership

9701 M 16825 » Austin, Toxao 78747
Phone: (§12) 243-1460 « Fax {$12) 243-0801

SERVICE WORK ORDER
Job No. ‘( (.ﬁ. \ Date
Customer's Name_)[o_uq\\ a__Concdeyed \cm Cust P.O. No,
Billing Address

Description of Work_ )\ °1‘1-N. down Seutls drain ditch do fater exis hm
‘)QM-{' £ Comon r«c«.aws'

Schmidt Electric is autharized to perform the above described and the customer agrees to pay all invoices associated therewith.

AUTHORIZED CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE (SIGNATURE) , Date
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT

1\ [ Backinoe /opecader
O | Radioc / Hoe Rom /2 pecader

S e A0
4 \)",‘)
Al L
1 R yd
VAT
LABOR BILLING CALCULATIONS
DATE NAME Sﬁg !-%TS HDRTS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
RATE! AMOUNT |MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT
5l 30@ R |LABOR (TAXABLE)
S/30/F| Babers Radiver M5 [miLeace
&M/ e cemn Tomastte | fb— TRUCK CHG HRS @
AN Lachboc O~
G/I/Ff Jeran Tomeshe. | ——
L 1.6~ RENTAL EQUIPMENT
B SUBCONTRACTS
A — SUBTOTAL
) OVERHEAD %
SUBTOTAL
PROFIT %
SUBTOTAL
The T NEEer € listed above were checked and approvod by:
T — 6/ 6/ (7 |saes TAX
Schmigl yyffﬁe«nmm Date LABOR (NON-TAXABLE)
" “Cuslomer's Representative Dste  |TOTAL CHARGE ——>




/’{i CHMIDT ELECTRIC

A Umited Partnership

9701 £M 1628 « Austin, Toxsa 78747
Phone: (612) 243-1450 « Fax (512) 243-0801

SERVICE WORK ORDER

NO.

JobNo.__ A4 | Datel 12/1% -/ /13
Customer’s Name _AI[A\)Q‘\(\ l ML,-\muahm Cust P.O. No.

Billing Address

Descdptxonofork f{\c."ﬂ“lM raccwrts b n r‘K.ShN« Oraln dikda drat hhed Yo

Jc (Do—'d-rzc

Schmidt Electric I8 authofized to perform the above described and the customer agroes to pay all invoices associated therewith.

AUTHORIZED CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE (SIGNATURE) Dale
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
QTy DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
3 7"r\"h(\ I\_(}iib widh 20 R Ay
IS [ 2'¢ 30 2ve E b ovs
201 2 OYC Covpl\neg
214" 36 puc Elpney
JG L HY PYC oupl)mme
261151 Y oheut
20" 38" AN\ -Ywesd
(D] condipee 220Xy 4 3 wrove o
O Dow 20" dcop-in -Anchors
200" - " PVc
200 - 2PV C
o lz2" NC female,
2z NC B\ Ends
{ P"C— Clue/ Cleane
i LABOR BILLING CALCULATIONS
DATE NAME ﬁé(.; §-|OR1:3 HDF;I'S FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
RATE] AMOUNT |[MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT
- : M{;T:’Mrk 2 WLABORLEAG(;'AXABLE)
@{IZ[ S )
Py g b'r\,‘:j—cm S % TRUCK CHG HRS @
& (Y7 erers TTamasl | Z
etpreotdhtt | &
NYIZinadhen fpffaan| & RENTAL EQUIPMENT
& ya SUBCONTRACTS
A Jmeg /i b b | SUBTOTAL
(442 Joac At B OVERHEAD ____!
2 natben | SUBTOTAL
|PROAT %
SUBTOTAL
ul | listed above were checked and approved by
f GLI6 1T sAes Tax
"Schmict EIectncsR Date  |LABOR (NON-TAXABLE)
Customer's Reprasmlatm Date  |TOTAL CHARGE ——>




/*%CHMIDT ELECTRIC No.

A Umited Partnarship

8701 FM 16825 » Austin, Toxas 78747
Phone: (612) 243-1450 « Fax (512) 2430601

. SERVICE WORK ORDER
JobNo.__ 4G \ Date b/ /17 +6/8 /4

Customer's Name Vaun hn Cm cevedy, \ O Cust P.O. No.
Billing Address

Description of Work Shutdown 4 \aota latiom of e fewr [orered LBCCA1G !
e-xfc;rhy) tn Jltch fPoncote cag peer [ Ceurnars .

Schmidt Electric is authorized to perform the above describad and the customer agrees to pay all inveices associated therewith.

AUTHORIZED CUSTOMER REPRESENTATIVE (SIGNATURE)
MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT
QTyY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT
¢ 1 4poo\ ot 25007 MuleTape
[4‘.1«,-6\ concr b
r g facds  Flofil)

Date

(]

LABOR BILLING CALCULATIONS
REG | OT | OT FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
DATE NAME
HRS | HRS | HRS [eaae AMOUNT [MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT

AW Feacrace Mynoz 5 LABOR (TAXABLE)

[ Yax/4k4 <2 Wit 9 MILEAGE

o307 . 1ot S TRUCKCHG ____HRS@___

VA i1 e~ areshb | 3.5

o i | &

: eld | & RENTAL EQUIPMENT
SUBCONTRACTS
SUBTOTAL
OVERHEAD ____ %
SUBTOTAL
PRORAIT %
SUBTOTAL

The kot Mgt and Equipment listed above were checked and approved by
C : o — ([ 20y 14 |saEs Tax
/ﬁw{mms Representative Date  |LABOR (NON-TAXABLE)
i Customer's Representative Date  |TOTAL CHARGE >




. < 39¥VHO vaou|  arg BNPROSAIdeY 3 JBwojsng
(318VXVL-NON) HO8V g &\m;ﬁiasmha(spmoqg pPaLyas
—— flabe z&r
xvis3ws| 2177 2 B - /
Mmdcbpwmmpmmmmmuaﬁbwwwﬁw "ogredil
_ TVI0LENS
% Li-OYd
™L10L8NS
% QYIHIAND .
o V1018NS
SLOVHINGOANS
INZACIND3 VINTY T2 | 2] SOyRTTIAT A,
§ S~ 5 [ ySser v N)( tl/ﬂ??,
~ R o A A 1%
@ su OHI oML 2 g H YTPTTR AL
_ 3ovaIn & (’l*”‘ 02./ ¥ ’“”(] R
Gnavxv) yosvi 2 ST, ’(’ 25y
ANFNIND3 9 vinalww| INNOWY |31vy suH | suH | sun 3 ivo
AINO 38N 324440 HO- 10 | 10 | o3 WVN
SNOLLYINDTIVD ONITIIg _dosv]

- T o ,(\ vy ).\ L3Ny ’,»Iﬂ "‘@-Z'"_ 3
INNOWY | 3DIMd LINN NOLLAINDS3AA ALD
ANINLIND3 ANy AVIMALYIN

aeQ Qumms:s) AUVINIS TGO MINOLSND O HZRIOH U WY
tal r Ve No
'm;mbfaﬁ\;' fegossgo u; .ﬁ 7&3’? 999;)59 Jow’bigno oq; pul-: [ML]MSEP tmoqe amhmopod b\) pazukmna SI &upcq 3 |pu npo
)JJOV\S \,;)rﬂf r?_)_) [75)) J"UU O\ )V\T J_\\\\“ ) Dwory \,\P o N‘UQ‘(
/o_)‘vnv))lq \ﬁ}\"f) \“‘\Z‘J) = 837;” Ql \.\9)? S\W‘?\n‘f& )I'x{(‘l “-k/\\ *))\J.a\) »\\.'/‘)
- MIUSTIGIGUR) T e eI Jepaq REENRIVERY (w\af“pd HOM jo uondussag
—_ o ssaJppy Bupng
ON 'O'd Isn) T O JmT"W‘) N \\ md]\‘"’amen sJeiuosny
'/\ /8- bl /q\y /2 @eq \ ;);7 ‘ON qof

H3AUO HHOM 3DIAN3S

1090-€p2 (215) x64 « 0gpLgy2Z (z15) :vuouy
Lveni swxdy 'upsny « gzg, NP L0L6

dysionyied paywn v

JI¥LI313 LEIAIHD S /

‘ON




