VAUGHN

ODNS TRAUCTI ON

3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (512) 663-7461
F: (512) 681-9752

September 06, 2017
Dwayne Gossett
Williamson County, Texas

3101 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78620

Re: North Campus Facilities
Job No: 233901

Subj: Change Proposal No. 233901-0018

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide Field
Modifications to Wall and X Bracing due to RFI 135 for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days
Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown

of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

.

Doug_Boram

Attachments:

CC:



FORM B |
— = |
PROJECT: North Campus Facilities
CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 233901-0018
QUOTATION :
Item Labor Materials Subs Total
Field Modifications to X Bracing due to RFI $0.00 $0.00 $1,098.00 $1,098.00
135
Door h104 Frame Modification due to RFI $0.00 $0.00 $275.00 $275.00
135
Floor Patching due to RFl 135 $0.00 $0.00 $374.00 $374.00
To Be Funded By CM Contingency $0.00 $(1,747.00) $0.00 $(1,747.00)
Totals $0.00 $(1,747.00) $1,747.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00
TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date: 9/6/2017

Accepted

By: VEW W,&V

pate )=/~ ?’dj/’?

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

By:

% B

Doug Boram

r

Proposal Valid for 10 Days




REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

RFI NO: 135
To: Brody Harris
BLGY, Inc.

2204 Forbes Dr., Suite 101
Georgetown, TX 78754
Phone: (512) 977-0390

Fax:
From: Thomas Morrill

Re:

Spec. Section: X Bracing on Column Line 4

Other Reference:

Question:

Date:

VAUGHN

ONS TRUCTI ON

3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (512) 663-7461
F: (512) 681-9752

06/12/2017

Required By:06/15/2017

Owner:

Job No:

Project:

Williamson County, Texas

233901

North Campus Facilities
3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78626

Drawing Number: Ah-2.01, Sh-2.01

Sh-2.01 shows an X Brace along column line 4 between Rooms h103, h105 and h104. The X Brace is in conflict with the
h104 Door and also with the Type B1 wall that is a 4" stud wall with 1 layer of gypsum on each side.

Proposed Answer:

Please advise on the door and X Bracing fitting in the wall at this location.

Answer:

Change wall from type H1 to S1

BH 6/16/17

Delete HSS brace
segments as indicated

Scott Francis
6/16/17

- L,

[
=
3

Very truly yours, f““h./'

[
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
Attachments:

CC:

delete HSS brace
here

delete HSS brace
here

Page 1 of 1



VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
Change Proposal

Project Name: Wilco NCF
Contractor Name: J. T. Vaughn Construction, LLC

Change Proposal No. 018

Description of Change: Wall Modifications due to RFI 135

Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Labor Material Equipment | Subcontract
Subcontractor
Vaughn Construction - Patching Floor 1 Is $ - 13 256 | $ - |$ - |3 -
Vaughn Construction - Floor Patch 1 Is $ 55

SUBTOTAL | $ 2561 % 551 % -1 % -
Work perfomed by Subcontractors SUBTOTAL | 311
Work up to $10,000.00, add. 10.0% 5 63

Waork between $10,000.01 and $20,000.00, add... 7.5%

Work greater than $20,000,00, add 5.0%

TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE PROPOSAL * $ 374




Project: 303393 - Williamson County North Campus Facility
Contemplated Change Order # 6
RFI# 135 - Door Frame H104 Jamd Depth Change.

1 Single Door #H104 HALL H10S from CONFERENCE RM H104

1 SU 16 A60 958 SGL 3070 Weld RH (A18_MS-; S; TB; W3SF2)

Section Totals
Hollow Metal Frames

Pre-Tax Total

Taxes
EX - NON-TAXABLE
Tax Total

Grand Total

June 26,2017 8:53 am

LHR

275.00

275.00

275.00

Page -1 of 1



GMF Construction of Texas, LLC

529 E Mulberry St.
Angleton, TX 77515
Phone: (863) 577-0210
Fax: (863) 644-7687

Hanuast for Shanys Yrdar

To: Vaughn Construction
152 Carrie Street
Houston, TX 77047

Project: Williamson County NCF

RFC No: 11
Date: 6/23/2017
Description: Modify X Bracing per RFI 135A
Field modifications to X bracing in accordance with RFI 135A.
The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract

unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval the sum of $1,098.00 will be added to the contract price.

Original Contract $1,066,657.00

Other Approved Change Orders $64,976.00

Total Contract to Date $1,131,633.00

This Request $1,098.00

Other Pending Requests $29,873.00

Total Contract Plus Pending RFCs $1,162,604.00
Authorized Signature: Date:

GMF Construction of Texas, LLC

Authorized Signature: Date:
Vaughn Construction




C STHI.II:TI.IR - STRUCTURAL DIVISION-) DIVISIDH-

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

REQUEST FOR CHANGE

RFC # 11 DATE 6/23/2017

JOB NAME
Williamson County

JoB NUMBER 16-1106
P Modify X Bracing per RFI 135A
PHONE
DATE OF WORK TBD
FAX

Field madifications to X bracing in accordance with RFI 135A.

MATERIAL QTY| UM RATE AMOUNT | EQUIPMENT/CONSUMABLES QTY RATE AMOUNT
= 3 - [ - I 3 - $ =
- _|s - |s - | $ - |3 -
- $ - $ - | $ - $ -
- |8 - |8 -k $ - |8 -
- $ - $ - | $ - $ -
- |8 - |s - | $ - |8 -
- |3 - |s - $ - |s -
- $ - $ - $ -
- |8 - |8 - $ -
- I3 - I3 - $ -
- $ - $ - $ -
- $ - $ - 3 -
- $ - $ - $ -
MATERIAL SUBTOTAL | § E EQUIPMENT/CONSUMABLES SUBTOTAL| $ -
SHOP LABOR HRS RATE AMOUNT | FIELD LABOR/SUBCONTRACT um RATE AMOUNT
$ - $ o 0.0 $ -1 $ -
$ - $ - | 0.0 $ o -
$ - $ - | 0.0 $ - |3 -
$ - 3 e 0.0 3 - 13 -
$ - $ - |- 0.0 $ -1 $ -
$ E $ - | 0.0 $ - 18 -
3 - $ - | 0.0 $ -1 $ -
$ - $ i = 0.0 $ -1 % -
$ - $ s 0.0 $ - $ -
$ - $ - South Texas Erectors 1.0 $ 95450 | % 954.50
$ - $ - 0.0 $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
3 - $ - 3 =
SHOP LABOR SUBTOTAL| $§ - FIELD LABOR/SUBCONTRACT SUBTOTAL | § 954.50
TOTAL MATERIAL $ -
TOTAL SHOP LABOR [ -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT/CONSUMABLES $ -
TOTAL FIELD LABOR/SUBCONTRACT 3$ 954,50
TAX (8.25% on taxable items)
IMARK-UP (15%) $ 143.18

TOTAL| $§ 1,098




SOUTH TEXAS
ERECTORS, iNC.

172 Enterprise
Boarns, TX 78008
5‘ 23‘ 2017
TO: GMF Steel Group FROM: Travis Hild

Vice President
Ph: (210) 492 - 4812
Fax: (210) 492 - 9482

SUBJECT: ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION 21716-3

PROJECT: Williamson County

EFERENCE: Work assaciated with RFI # 135

1 |Labor:
Foreman (1) 4 Hrs, @ $72.50 Per Hr, $290.00
Ironworkers (2) 4 Hrs. @ $67.50 Per Hr. $540.00

2 |Equipment:

3 [Materials:

Subtotal $830.00
15% OH & P $124.50
Total $954.50

GMF STEEL GROUP DATE

50 DATE



