VAUGHN

ONB TRAUCTI ON

3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (512) 663-7461
F: (512) 681-9752

October 09, 2017

Dwayne Gossett
Williamson County, Texas
3101 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78620

Re: North Campus Facilities
Job No: 233901

Subj: Change Proposal No. 233901-0023

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide Bldg. b, d and g
Detail Modifications Per ASI #19 for the above referenced project.

Our price is valid for Ten (10) days
Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown

of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

Attachments: Form B

CC:



PROJECT: North Campus Facilities

CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 233901-0023

FORM B I

QUOTATION :
Item Labor Materials Subs Total

Bldg. b, d and g Detail Modifications Per $0.00 $0.00 $1,492.00 $1,492.00

ASI #19

To Be Funded By CM Contingency $0.00 $(15,825.00) $0.00 $(15,825.00)

Bldg. b, d and g Detail Modifications Per $0.00 $0.00 $14,333.00 $14,333.00

ASI #19

Totals $0.00 $(15,825.00) $15,825.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00

TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date: 10/9/2017

Accepted

Date //'30"‘ Qﬂ/7

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

By:

Doug Boram «___ )

Proposal Valid for 10 Days




| J0 | obed

126'0€5'1Z% 801'868'L$ 220°29% ££2'8£€% oL Sjunowy juauny
126'0€G°128 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 000 £¢
126'0€5°L2S 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% Y 0 000 [43
126'0€5'12$ 0% 08 0% 0% 0% 0% = 0 0020 1%
/26'0€6°12% 0% 0$ 08 0% 0§ 0% = 0 020 0€
126'0€6°12% 0% 0% 0% 08 09 0$ E 0 020 62
L26'0£G°L2S 0% 0% 09 0% 09 0% n 0 020 8¢
LZ6'0€5°12$ 0% 0% 09 0% 0 0% = 0 000 Jx4
L26'0£G°LCS 0% 0% 09 0s 0 0% v 0 020 9e
L26'0£5°12% 0% 0% 0 0% 04 0% = 0 000 S¢
L26'0£5°128 0% 0% 0% 03 0% 0% = 0 020 ¥e
L26'0£5'125 0% 0% 0% 0% (G¢B'GLS) G2e'GLS 4 0 000 £¢
,26'0€5°L2S 09 0% 35 03 {19¥'9%) 0l¥'9% = 0 000 [44
126'0£G°125 0! 0% 0% 0% (F9E°0LS) ¥9€°01$ = 0 000 12
L26'0€G°LZS 0% 0% 2.8 (G29'G/S) 0% £09'G.% = 0 020 0¢
126'0€5'128 0% 0% €9.°1$ 0% 0% (£92°18) - 0 000 6l
126'0€5°12% 0% 0% 0% 0% (VA7) A74% = 0 000 8l
126'0€S°12$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% a 0 000 Ll
226'0€5°1L2S 0% 0% 0% (0€6°6%) 0% 0€6°6% 0 0 0020 9l
L26'0ES'L2S 0% 0% 0% (P8G'6.9) 0% ¥85'6.$ 0 0 000 Gl
/26'0£G°12S 0$ 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 0 020 143
L26'0£5' 128 0% 0% 0% 000'S% 0% (000°G$) 0 0 030 €l
126'0E5°L2S 0% 0% 0% (L2Z'L13) 0% 12Z'LLS 0 0 020 4"
L26°0EG°L 28 0% 0% 0% (SLy'2Z3) 0% SlLy'zes 0 0 020 Ll
/26'0£5°128 0% 0% 0% (582%) 0% G82% 0 0 020 0L
1C6'0EG'LZS 0% 0% 0% (2£8%) 0% zEBS 0 0 Q20 6
/26'0€G°LTS 0% 0% 0% (057 €%) 0% 0sv'e$ 0 0 000 8
LT6'0EG'LCS 0% 03 0% [VANAAY) 0% JAXAA) 0 0 000 L
L26'0ES'1ZS 0% 0% 0¢ 0% (GOV'¥LS) SOr'vLS 0 0 030 9
/26'0€G°LZS 0% 0% 0¢ 0% (9/9'61$) 9/9'61$ 0 0 030 S
L26'0£G°128 0% 0% 0¢ (V617'61$) 0% P67'61$ 0 0 020 4
126'0€S'L28 0% 0% 0$ (222'L3) 0% 2l'l$ 0 0 020 £
1/26'0EG°LCS 0% 0% 0% (981L'v1L 1) 0% 98l'pL1LS 0l 0l 030 4
126'0€G°L2S 0% 0% 0% (659°¢c$) 0% 659'€S$ 0 0 000 1
/26'0E5°LCS 19¥'G29% 22G'968'L$ ¢..'90v$ 122'90¥$ GBE'S61'81$ = < dND VIN
junowy 994 aseyd sBujaeg Jnofing suopipuo) Aduabunuon Kauabunuon MO 10 380D u¢>o.~ ddy _ 6 v—l_wn_ 7 ‘ON ‘oN
12409 uononisuod |eJsuan Jaumo WO o = | [Tt e g oadA] | jesodoiyd
pajepdn |eoL umopyealg dWo S U e 9Buey) | ebueyy

MO (L3NWiSNOD

NHINYA

6o Bupjoes] spuny

L0"6€£T "ON 109fo1d uybnep
sanioed sndwes yuoN AJunon uoswel|jipma
Auno) uoswelipp



BRAZOSMASONRY

SINCE 19289

September 27, 2017

ATTN: Doug Boram PROJECT; WILCO North Campus Facility
Vaughn Construction LOCATION:  Georgetown, TX

10355 Westpark Dr

Houston, TX 77042-4312

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
Doug,
Below you will find pricing to perform additional work on the above referenced project
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: T&M to rebuild scaffold at Bldgs d & g
Per: Daily Cost Verification signed 9/26/2017 -
TEM QUANTITY [ UNITOF [ U/P TOTAL uiP TOTAL TOTAL
MEASURE| LABOR LABOR MAT MAT
Foreman 0 HRS $ 3800 $0.00 $0.00
Masons 0 HRS $ 2300 $0.00 $0.00
Labor 67 HRS $ 15.00 $1,005.00 $1,005 00
Operator 0 HRS $ 18.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUB TOTAL $1,005 00 $0 00 $1,005.00
LABOR BURDEN @ 35.00% $351.75
SUB TOTAL $1,356.75
OVERHEAD @ 10 00% $135.68
PROFIT @ 0.00% $0.00
SuB TOTAL $1,492 43
GRAND TOTAL Add $1,492 00

Duration of Working Days ADDED to Contract Schedule: E:g

Please send a change order as soon as possible if this work is to take place. Work under this proposal will NOT take place unless formal change
order is received.

Sincerely,

dund /)/W/

David Barclay
Project Manager




GMF Construction of Texas, LLC

PO Box 6899
Lakeland, FL 33807
Phone: (863) 577-0210
Fax: (863) 644-7687

)

Ravuast for Shianya Ordar

To: Vaughn Construction
152 Carrie Street
Houston, TX 77047

Project: Williamson County NCF

RFC No: 15

Date: 8/24/2017

Description:  15R.1 9-7-17 Furnish and install deck support plate at Buildings D and G
per ASI 19. 3/8 x 4 flat bar welded to the face of top flange of beam at
Building G (gridlines 3 and 7) and Building D (gridline F).

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract
unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval the sum of $14,333.00will be added to the contract price.

Original Contract $1,066,657.00

Other Approved Change Orders $89,236.00

Total Contract to Date $1,155,893.00

This Request $14,333.00

Other Pending Requests $24,204.00

Total Contract plus Pending RFCs $1,194,430.00
Authorized Signature: Date:

GMF Construction of Texas, LLC

Authorized Signature: Date:
Vaughn Construction




-STRUCTURAL DIVISION -]

FABRICATORS

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

« ERECTORS

REQUEST FOR CHANGE

RFC # 15r1 DATE 9/6/2017
JOB NAME
Williamson County
JOB NUMBER 16-1106
DESBC?E:NON Deck Support at Buildings D and G per ASI 19
PHONE DATE OF WORK 9/6/2017
FAX

Building D (gridline F).

Furnish and install deck support plate at Buildings D and G per ASI| 19. 3/8 x 4 flat bar welded to the face of top flange of beam at Building G (gridlines 3 and 7) and

MATERIAL QTY| UM RATE AMOUNT EQUIPMENT/CONSUMABLES QTY RATE AMOUNT
3/8 x 4 Flat Bar 1 EA |$ 700.00]3% 700.00} $ - $ -
= $ = $ Sl $ - $ =
- $ - $ L $ - $ -
- $ - $ -k 3 - 3 -
= $ - $ - | $ - $ -
= $ - 3 e $ - $ -
- $ - 3 = $ - 5 -
- $ - $ - | $ - $ -
- $ - 3 Ll $ - $ -
= $ - 3 = $ =
- $ - $ - $ -
- 3 = 3 - $ -
- 3 - $ - 3 -
MATERIAL SUBTOTAL | § 700.00 EQUIPMENT/CONSUMABLES SUBTOTAL| § -
SHOP LABOR HRS RATE AMOUNT | FIELD LABOR/SUBCONTRACT U/M RATE AMOUNT
= - $ o 0.0 $ - 1% -
ki b - $ E 0.0 $ - 18 -
s - $ - - 0.0 $ -1 3 -
= E $ - 0.0 3 - 18 -
- b = $ - | 0.0 $ -1 % -
- $ - $ - |- 0.0 $ - 13 -
- - $ o 0.0 $ - 135 -
i b - 3 - | 0.0 3 - 18 -
- b = $ - 0.0 $ - $ =
- - $ - |South TX Erectors 1.0 $ 12,330.30 | § 12,330.30
i 3 = $ - $ =
- b - $ - 5 -
- 3 = 3 - $ -
SHOP LABOR SUBTOTAL] $ - FIELD LABOR/SUBCONTRACT SUBTOTAL | § 12,330.30
TOTAL MATERIAL $ 700.00
TOTAL SHOP LABOR $ -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT/CONSUMABLES $ =
TOTAL FIELD LABOR/SUBCONTRACT 5 12,330.30
TAX (8.25% on taxable items)
IMARK-UP (10%) $ 1,303.03
TOTAL| $§ 14,333




Custom Fabricators and Repairs, Inc.
1379 N Harvey Mitchell Pkwy
Bryan, Tx 77803-2064
979-775-4297

Bill To

GMF Construction of Texas, LLC
529 E Mulberry
Angleton, TX 77515

Work Order # P.O. No.
20374
Description Qty
Fabricate

10 pes 3/8" x 4" steel flatbar @ 20'

Delivery Charge

FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTH ON PAST DUE BALANCE

Invoice

Date Invoice #
8/18/2017 19808
Project
Terms
Rate Amount
510.00 510.00
190.00 190.00
Sales Tax (8.25%) $0.00
Total $700.00




l‘.
L | SOUTH TEXAS
ERECTORS, nNC.
\( 172 Enterprise Parkway
Bosrne, T 78008
9/5/2017

TO: GMF Steel Group FROM: Travis Hild
Vice President
Ph: (210) 492 - 4812
Fax: (210) 492 - 9482

SUBJECT: ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION 21716-9

PROJECT: Williamson County

EFERENCE: Work associated with Field Work Authorization(See attached

1 |Labor: FWA 2938

Foreman (1) 9 Hrs. @ $72.50 Per Hr. $652.00

Ironworkers (7) 9 Hrs. @ $67.50 Per Hr. $4,252.00

2 |Labor: FWA 2939

Foreman (1) 9.5 Hrs. @ $72.50 Per Hr. $688.00

Ironworkers (8) 9.5 Hrs. @ $67.50 Per Hr. $5,130.00

Subtotal| $10,722.00
15% OH & P $1,608.30
Total| $12,330.30

GMF STEEL GROUP W S —
ﬁﬁ-rams ERECTORS T —



SOUTH TEXAS
CTORS, INC.

FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION

172 ENTERPRISE PKWY
BOERNE, TEXAS 78006

P:(210) 492-4812 F:(210) 492-9482

2938

Date Issued: 3?/ !/-1

;f}/“‘)/a’,

Job Name / Number: {Jil{(,,ﬁma fc d/.q

General Contractor:

Job Superintendent: é{ég/’f ,{%léc-/’

t!.(

Description: il

n!

Ye brek Zastpll conf 3/? ﬂ/)(‘/ qu fiedde

db-m% St/ wa:” bl 2@ Dl M

e hArts ,(_ é/tz Oéw ?@4 A Brfev—

# Of Regular Time Over Time
LABOR Men Hours Rate Hours Rate Total
Foreman ) G
Ironworker 7 qQ
' " LABOR
SUB-
TOTAL]
EQUIPMENT Hours | Unit Cost Total
Forklift
Boom lift
6000 Ib. Reach Forklift
40 Ton Hydraulic Crane w/operator
200 Ton Crane w/operator
300 Ton Crane w/operator
Misc. Equipment -
EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL
OTHER DESCRIPTION # Units | Unit Cost Total
TrozL
Sauw :
<. ,sSon S LA

MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL

FWA TOTAL

| hereby authorize South Texas Erectors, Inc. to provide labor, materials and equipment to compiete the

field work as instructed.

Generyactw Representative

Sign Name

/

7

-

Print Name




2939
SOUTH TEXAS
CTORS, INC.

FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION

172 ENTERPRISE PKWY

BOERNE, TEXAS 78006 . 0 ’
P:(210) 4924812 F:(210) 492-9482 DAt eEueEts ¥2e/17

1

Job Name / Number:

General Contractor: ,a\lﬂﬂu (}Am’ﬂu
Job Superintendent: S7é 477 Z?)ﬁ[’p

lf\l‘\!

Description: ?ma\(l...a(} Myt !\uk fm« oyt 2, f,.u:. A1) %».«i Lobck: s
N2 S, 6%7) (XY on i A é_
ns L B4h SHpele_bopled plad; " el L 20, /.:/ Lyzf ~/o iz
.r)//é’- M//ﬁ betr? ovv &/c:ﬂ d‘d/){-m-&w— Lo Ghick,

# Of Regular Time Over Time
EABOR Men Hours Rate Hours Rate Total
Foreman / $9<
Ironworker .. B 4.5
LABOR]
SUBA
TOTAL|
EQUIPMENT Hours | Unit Cost Total
Forklift !
Boom lift

6000 Ib. Reach Forklift

40 Ton Hydraulic Crane w/operator

200 Ton Crane w/operator

300 Ton Crane w/operator

Misc. Equipment

EQUIPMENT SUB-TOTAL|

OTHER DESCRIPTION # Units | Unit Cost Total

(_’w‘{r’:,m Tzt

-Str.fﬁt t/A‘f-,

MATERIAL SUB-TOTAL

FWA TOTAL

| hereby authorize South Texas Erectors, Inc. to provide labor, materials and equipment to complete the

field work as instructed.

General Contractor Representative

)
T "/ \”{ ‘/&"(";{,K

Sign Name Print Name



