VAUGHN

ONSTRUCTI ON

3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (512) 663-7461
F: (512) 681-9752

October 30, 2017

Dwayne Gossett
Williamson County, Texas
3101 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78620

Re: North Campus Facilities
Job No: 233901

Subj: Change Proposal No. 233901-0036

Dear Sir or Madam:

We respectfully submit our proposal for an increase to our contract in the amount of $0 (zero) dollars to provide Installing Plates
to Beams at Doors 1118a and 118b Per RFI 152 for the above referenced project.

Please indicate your acceptance of this change proposal by signing and returning one copy of the attached Form B breakdown
of our cost.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

N

—
Doug Boram

Attachments: Form B

CC:



FORM B |
=
PROJECT: North Campus Facilities
CHANGE PROPOSAL NO: 233901-0036
QUOTATION :
Item Labor Materials Subs Total
Installing Plates to Beams at Doors 1118a $0.00 $0.00 $1,280.00 $1,280.00
and 118b Per RFI 152
To Be Funded By CM Contingency $0.00 $(1,280.00) $0.00 $(1,280.00)
Totals $0.00 $(1,280.00) $1,280.00 $0.00
Insurance, Tax, Benefits on Labor $0.00
Overhead $0.00
Fee on Subs $0.00
Fee on JTV $0.00
Bond $0.00
Remodel Tax $0.00
TOTAL $0.00
TIME EXTENSION TO CONTRACT: 0 Days

Submitted Date: 10/30/2017

Accepted

BY:W W

Date //' Sﬁf Q‘f/7

VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION

By: &\?Z_N\/\

Doug Boram <./

Proposal Valid for Days




1 jo | abey

£1979¢'12$ 19v'529$ 123'868'LS 0EY'Z8$ £69'8.2% 09%'22¢'8LS Jun b SJUNoWY Ja1Iny
226'0E5°12$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0$ = 0 020 13
/Z6'0E5°12% 0% 0% 0% (082°1$) 08Z'LS = 0 020 9¢
129'C29€'12$ (052'891%) 0% 0% 0s 0% (052'891%) o 0 020 GE
/26'0€5'12$ 0% 0% 0% 08 (£22'G%) £.2'6% = 0 020 Ve
1/26'0£G'12$ 0% 0% 0% 0s (082'9%) 08.'9% = 0 020 %
126'0£5°L2$ 0% 0% 0% (918'9%) 0% 918'9% T 0 000 [4%
126'0€5'12$ 0% 0% 0% (PEr ' v3) 03 FEV ¥S = 0 020 LE
126'0EG°L2$ 0% 0% 0% 000'0ES 0% (000°'0ES) = 0 000 0
126'0€5°12$ 0% 0% 0% 0% (/¥9°ES) Ly9'ES = 0 020 62
/Z6'0£G°12% 0% 0¢ 0% (£968) 0% £9G$ = 0 020 8¢
126'0€5°L2$ 0% 0¢ 0% (0¥6'Z%) 0% 0¥6'2% = 0 020 y24
126'0£G°LCS 0% 0% 0% 3018 0% (901%) = 0 020 9C
126'0€5°L2$ 0% 0% 0% 08 (58'8%) $58'3% = 0 020 Ge
126'0€5'1L2$ 0% 0% 61¥% 0% (806°€EY) LBY EES ® 0 000 e
/26'0ES'L2S 0% 0% 0% 0% 1522'GLS) GZ8 6L = 0 020 £C
126'0£G°12S 0% 0% 1% 0% (19t'9%) 0L¥'98 = 0 020 [44
L26'0£5°128 0% 0$ 0% 0% (F9E'01LS) ¥9E0LS = 0 000 X4
L26°0EG'LCS 0% 0% 2.3 (G19°GL%) 0% £09'G/$ > 0 020 0¢
126'0€5°12$ 0% 0% £9/'1L$ 0% 0% (£92°L8) = 0 020 6l
LZB'0ES'LTS 0% 0% 0% 09 \¥L'LS) Ivl'L$ = 0 020 8l
126'0€5°12$ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2 0 020 Ll
126'0£G°L2$ 0% 0$ 09 (0£6'6%) 0% 0£6'6% 0 0 020 9l
L26'0EG'L2$ 0% 0% 09 (#8G°6.%) 0% #895'6.% 0 0 020 Sl
L26'0£G°LCS 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0% 08 0 0 020 ¥l
126'0£G°12% 0% 0% 0% 000'G$ 0% (000'G%) 0 0 020 £l
/26'0€5°12$ 0% 0% 0% (LZZ'LLS) 0% 122°L1$ 0 0 020 14}
L26'0€5°12$ 0% 0$ 0% (SL¥'2Z8) 0% S1¥'22$ 0 0 020 13
/26'0€G°L2$ 08 0% 0% (5823) 0% G8C% 0 0 020 0L
/26°0EG°L 23 0% 0% 0% (z£8s) 0% Z2€8% 0 0 020 6
L260ES' 123 0% 0% 0% (0S¥'E$) 0% DS¥'ES 0 0 020 3
126'0E5'12% 0% 0% k (££2°2%) 0% L8223 0 0 020 L
LZ6°0€EG°LZ% 0% 0% 0% 0% (CaP'#LS) SOF' LS 0 0 0320 9
/26'0E£5°L2% 0% 0% 0% 0% (9/9'818) 9.9'61% 0 0 Q20 G
126'0EG'LCS 08 0% 0% {r61'61%) 0% ¥6v'61$ 0 0 020 ¥
/26'0EG'12% 0% 0% 0% (/22'1%) 0% 122'1% 0 0 020 €
/26'0E5°LTS 0% 0$ 0% (981'7L1$) 0% 98L'¥LLS 0} 0l 000 [4
126'0€5°12$ 0% 0% 0% (659°€$) 0% 659'€$ 0 0 020 I
126'0€5°12$ u...deW.m._w‘Nw ! L9%'529% 2CG'968'L$ 2.L.'90%$ 1.2'90%$ G6£'G61'81$ = = dND YN
junowy S = 994 eseyd suonipuo) Asuabunuosn Kauabunuon b i = ‘ON ‘oN
19e4]u0) : : _ uonansuon sBuineg ynofing |ejsusg J8umQ WO FEMHPESS ! S En<. | _mc_u:om w9 adAy | |esodoigd
pajepdn |ejo) umopyealg dNO (skeq)u ebueyp | sbueyn

NO I LONWLE SNOD

NHINVA

Bo- Bupjoes] spuny

10°6£EZ "ON 198l01d uyBnep
sanljioed WSQEMU yuUoN a::oo uosulel|im

fAunon uoswenpp




GMF Construction of Texas, LLC

PO Box 6899
Lakeland, FL 33807
Phone: (863) 577-0210
Fax: (863) 644-7687

Watuast for Shanys Yrdar

To: Vaughn Construction
152 Carrie Street
Houston, TX 77047

Project: Williamson County NCF

RFC No: 17

Date: 9/14/2017

Description: Install plate on underside of beam at doors 118a and 118b for storefront
head support per response to RFI 152.

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract
unless otherwise stipulated.

Upon approval the sum of $1,280.00will be added to the contract price.

Original Contract $1,066,657.00

Other Approved Change Orders $89,236.00

Total Contract to Date $1,155,893.00

This Request $1,280.00

Other Pending Requests $40,138.00

Total Contract plus Pending RFCs $1,197.311.00
Authorized Signature: Date:

GMF Construction of Texas, LLC

Authorized Signature: Date:
Vaughn Construction




REQUEST FOR CHANGE

RFC # 17 DATE 9/14/2017

JOB NAME
Williamson County

JOB NUMBER 16-1106
. STEEL G R our DESBCR;:,FTION Install Storefront Head Support Plate per RFI 152
FABRICATORS - ERECTORS
PHOI
NE DATE OF WORK 9/5/2017
FAX

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

Install plate on underside of beam at doors 118a and 118b for storefront head support per response to RF| 152,

MATERIAL QTY| UM RATE AMOUNT EQUIPMENT/CONSUMABLES [*1n4 RATE AMOUNT
FL 1/4 x 11 x 20 1 EA $ 189.77 | § 189.77 |- $ - $ -
- $ - |s - | $ - s -
- $ - $ L $ - 3 -
- $ - $ e 5 - 3 -
- $ - $ - | $ - ) -
= $ - $ - | $ - 3 -
- $ - $ - F $ - 5 -
- 3 - $ - $ - $ -
- $ - 3 - [ B - 5 -
- $ - $ - $ -
" 3 =~ $ = $ =
- $ - $ - $ -
= $ = $ - 3 -
MATERIAL SUBTOTAL | § 189.77 EQUIPMENT/CONSUMABLES SUBTOTAL| $ -
SHOP LABOR HRS RATE AMOUNT | FIELD LABOR/SUBCONTRACT u/M RATE AMOUNT
- b - $ - | 0.0 $ -1s -
= $ - 3 - | 0.0 $ - 18 -
2 $ - 3 - - 0.0 $ - 193 =
s $ - $ - | 0.0 $ -|s -
- - |s - I 0.0 $ -1s -
- - $ - | 0.0 $ - 18 -
- b - $ N 0.0 $ -8 -
- - |s -k 0.0 $ -1s -
- . 3 - 0.0 $ - |3 -
- ] - $ - South Texas Erectors 1.0 $ 954,50 | $ 954.50
- b - 3 - $ -
i 5 - $ - $ -
& q 5 $ Z ] 5 a
SHOP LABOR SUBTOTAL| $§ - FIELD LABOR/SUBCONTRACT SUBTOTAL | $ 954.50
[TOTAL MATERIAL $ 189.77
TOTAL SHOP LABOR 3 -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT/CONSUMABLES $ -
TOTAL FIELD LABOR/SUBCONTRACT $ 954.50
TAX (8.25% on taxable items)
IMARK-UP (10%) $ 114.43
IBond (1.66%) $ 20.89
TOTAL| $§ 1,280




QUOTATTION No: SAN RS-892095
Quoted By:
TRIPLE-S STEEL/INTSEL STEEL
2042 WEST THOMPSON PLACE
210-431-0088 800-725-4776
210-431-0701 - FAX
SAN ANTONIO TEXAS 78226
Tel: 210-431-0088 Fax: 210-431-0701

Quoted To: ( 80685) Quoted Ship To: ( 1)
GMF CONSTRUCTION JOB#1501 OLD HARRIS COUNTY COURTHOU
PO BOX 6688 GMF CONSTRUCTION
LAKELAND, FL 33807 GEORGETOWN 77002
Trm ****CASH**** Qtd 23Augl7 Qte Ref
Frt WILL CALL Via FOB GT

Tel 863-646-5081 Fax 863-647-7687 Ctc
Slp SAMUEL MARCHIORI

QUOTATTION QT No: SAN RS-892095
1 U.M. PLATE A-36/A 529 GR50 1 PCS 187 LBS
1/4 X 11 X 20"
MATERIAL 1 PCS @ 189.7700 EA 189.77
Order Totals: 1 Items 187 LBS
hkhkkkhkhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkkhkhkkhhkhkhkkhhkkkhrkhkhkhkhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhkkkkkhkhhkkhkkkkkkhkhkkk
Material Processing Freight Other Taxes ORDER AMT
189.77 189.77

Thhkkhkddhdhhkhhkhddhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhkhkkdhhhkhkhkkhkhkhhhdhhkhhkhhkhkkkhkhkhhkkhkdkkkkdhhhhhkhkrhthdrh

Page: 1 ....Last



LM\.
| SOUTH TEXAS
| ERECTORS, mNC.

\( 1nm1'_xmu

9‘14‘ 2017

TO: GMF Steel Group FROM: Travis Hild
Vice President
Ph: (210) 492 - 4812

Fax: (210) 492 - 9482

SUBJECT: ADDITIONAL WORK AUTHORIZATION 21716-11

PROJECT: Williamson County

EFERENCE: GMF RFC 17

1 |Labor: FWA 2940 Install Plate at Storefront Head Support Per RFI 152
Foreman (1) 4 Hrs. @ $72.50 Per Hr. $290.00
ironworkers (2) 4 Hrs. @ $67.50 Per Hr. $540.00
Subtotal $830.00
15% OH & P $124.50
Total $954.50

GMF STEEL GROUP ; ; l DATE
SOG 'H. ;; ERECTORS DATE



| 2940
SOUTH TEXAS
CTORS, inC,

FIELD WORK AUTHORIZATION e

172 ENTERPIISE PRWY
BOERNE. TEXAS 78006

P210) 492.4812 Fi(210) 492.5482 DAt lssued: ‘? . o s
2 b ! . = -'
Job Name / Number: W, J‘ =217 L o 1al ;r!-:.l
r = W
General Contractor: 247 0 s ) b (.
Job Superintendent: _S747 294 4 -
ey
oy

Description: Iy

C k7 Fr Lo ifean g_f"&ﬂ“ ?Wd' - "I.;-' 1
ﬁe':i_v___‘?ﬁ£n:dv.[“_fi£’_.§i‘.,d.4}¢_—’f T a2 < e
LABOR # Of Regular Time Over Time .
Men Hours Rate Hours Rate |
Foreman / & \ ~ N
Ironworker Z vd ) |

EQUIPMENT

Forklift
Boom lift R
6000 Ib. Reach Forklift

40 Ton Hydraulic Crane w/operator
200 Ton Crane wioperator

300 Ton Crane wioperator

Misc. Equipment

Sdrtser [ AK

OTHER DESCRIPTION

| hereby authorize South Texas Erectors. Inc. to provide labor, m
field work as instructed. —

General Contractor Repi s

~~ 8ign Name



REQUEST FOR INFORMATION VA“GHN

3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX
78626

T: (512) 663-7461
F: (512) 681-9752

RFI NO: 152
To: Brody Harris Date: 7/20/2017
BLGY, Inc. . )
2204 Forbes Dr., Suite 101 Required By:7/17/2017
Georgetown, TX 78754 Owner: Williamson County, Texas
Phone: (512) 977-0390
Fax:
From: Camille Carpenter JobNo: 233901
Project: North Campus Facilities
3171 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, TX 78626
Re: Steel Above Doors h118A & h118B
Spec. Section: Drawing Number: Ah-10.05, 5-5.01

Other Reference:

Question:

Detail 1/Ah-10.05 shows to have a steel plate attached to the bottom of the I-beam to support the wood blocking for the
storefront system at doors h118A and h118B. In the structural drawings on detail 1/S-5.01, no flat steel is shown. Please
advise which detail is to be used.

Answer:

The steel plate was added to our (Architectural) detail to provide support for the blocking and a location for the connection
of the head of the storefront door. We are open to other solutions.

B. Harris 8/16/17

GMF please provide & install minimum 1/4" x 11" x 20' steel plate per detail 1/Ah-10.05.

Very truly yours,
VAUGHN CONSTRUCTION
Attachments:

CC: Mark Brown - BLGY
Page 1 of 1



